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et al.: Division Officers and Boards

Chemistry Division Officers 2005-2006

Chair

Ted Baldwin
ted.baldwin@uc.edu

Univ of Cincinnati

College of Applied Science
ML 0103, CAS Library
University of Cincinnati
Cincinnati, OH 45221
513-556-4211

Chair-Elect

A. Ben Wagner
abwagner@buffalo.edu
State Univ of NY - Buffalo
Sci & Engineering Library
226 Capen Hall

Buffalo, NY 14260-1672
716-645-2947

Past-Chair/Nominating
Committee Chair

Dawn French
dawn.french@millenniumchem.com
Millennium Chemicals Library
6752 Baymeadow Dr.

Glen Burnie, MD 21060
410-762-1117

Secretary

David Peck
drpeck@umich.edu

Univ Of Michigan

Shapiro Science Library
919 S Univ

Ann Arbor, M1 48109-1185
734-647-1068

Treasurer

Kiem-Dung Ta
tkiem@okstate.edu
QOklahoma State University
Room 306 Edmon Low Library
Stillwater, OK 74078
405-744-9743

Engineering Division Officers 2005-2006

Chair

Kathy L. Nordhaus
k-nordhaus@raytheon.com
972-344-5036

Raytheon Company

Dallas, TX

Chair-Elect

Don Welch
dwelch@bellhelicopter.textron.com
817-280-3608

Bell Helicopter Textron

Fort Worth, TX

Past Chair

Mary Steiner
maryds@seas.upenn.edu
215-898-8170

University of Pennsylvania
Philadelphia, PA

Secretary

Robert Tolliver
diabob@umich.edu
734-763-4837
University of Michigan
Ann Arbor, MI

Treasurer

Suzanne Cristina
suzanne.cristina@hs.utc.com
860-654-4352

United Technologies, Hamilton
Sundstrand

Windsor Locks, CT

Director

Janifer Holt
janifer.t.holt@dartmouth.edu
603-646-3066

Dartmouth College

Hanover, NH

Aerospace Section Chair
Marcia Rodney
mrodney@ball.com
303-939-6187

Ball Aerospace

Boulder, CO

Aerospace Section Chair-
Elect

Ginny Jarvis
gjarvis@caesimuflite.com
972-456-8037

CAE SimufFlite

DFW Airport, TX

Aerospace Section Past
Chair

David Hook

MDA Corporation

9445 Airport Rd

Brampton, ON L6S 413
CANADA

Tel 1-905-790-2800

Fax 1-905-790-4423
dhook@mdacorporation.com
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Materials Research and Manufacturing Division Officers 2005-2006
Chair Treasurer Membership Chair
Martha Rose Rhine Barbara Minne Banek Bette Finn
3758 Route 148 Res Lab - Res Library Ispat GA Inst of Technology
Marion, IL 62959-9343 Inland Inc GA Tech Library
Phone: (618)964-1775 3001 E Columbus Dr. Atlanta, GA 30332
mrhine@speednet.com East Chicago, IN 46312-2939 Phone: (404)894-1790

Phone: (219)399-6120 Fax: (404)894-8190
Fax: (219)399-6562

Science and Technology Division Officers 2005-2006

Chair Chair Elect Secretary
Mary Frances Lembo Ann Koopman Catherine Lavallée-Welch
Pacific Northwest National Thomas Jefferson University Univ of South Florida -
Laboratory Scott Memorial Library Lakeland
Hanford Technical Library P8- 1020 Walnut St M110 Lakeland, FL 33803-9807
55 Philadephia, PA 19107-5567 Phone: (863) 667-7737
PO Box 999 Phone: (215) 503-0441 Fax: (863) 667-7098
Richland, WA 99352 Fax: (215)923-3203 clw@lkind.usf.edu
Phone: (509) 372-7441 ann.koopman@jefferson.edu
Fax: (509) 372-7431 Treasurer
mf.lembo@pnl.gov Past-Chair Valerie Perry
Darra Ballance University Of Kentucky
Evans GA Agriculture Information Center
flybigd@hotmail.com N24 Agriculture Sci Ctr North
706-210-9858 Lexington, KY 40546-0091
Phone: (859) 257-2758
Fax: (859) 323-4719
vperry@uky.edu
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